February 2, 2022 Gregory Eisenstark

Direct Phone 973-200-7411
Direct Fax 973-200-7465
geisenstark@cozen.com

VIA E-MAIL (BOARD.SECRETARY@BPU.NJ.GOV)

Ms. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Street, 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Re: IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF OCEAN WIND, LLC PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A.
48:3-87.1(f) FOR A DETERMINATION THAT EASEMENTS ACROSS GREEN ACRES-
RESTRICTED PROPERTIES AND CONSENTS NEEDED FOR CERTAIN
ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS IN, AND WITH RESPECT TO, THE CITY OF OCEAN
CITY ARE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR
OPERATION OF THE OCEAN WIND 1 QUALIFIED OFFSHORE WIND PROJECT
BPU Dkt. No.

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

This firm represents Ocean Wind, LLC in the above-captioned matter. Enclosed for
filing on behalf of Ocean Wind, LLC pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:3-87.1(f), please find a
Verified Petition with supporting pre-filed testimony and exhibits. Copies of this filing
are being served on those individuals indicated on the attached service list.

This Verified Petition and supporting documents are being filed with the Board
Secretary electronically only, consistent with the Board’s Order dated March 19, 2020
(Docket No. EO20030254) directing that all submissions to the Board, of any kind, be
submitted electronically. | hereby certify that copies of the within Verified Petition and
supporting documents have this day been transmitted to all persons on the attached
service list via electronic mail

No paper copies will follow and we would appreciate if the Board Secretary’s office would
please acknowledge receipt of this letter and Verified Petition. Thank you for your anticipated
courtesy and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Cozen O'Connor

By: Gregory Eisenstark

C: Attached service list
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One Gateway Center, Suite 910, Newark, NJ 07102
973-200-7460 973-200-7510 Fax  cozen.com

Raymond G. Console attorney responsible for New Jersey practice.



IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF OCEAN WIND, LLC PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 48:3-
87.1(f) FOR A DETERMINATION THAT EASEMENTS ACROSS GREEN ACRES-
RESTRICTED PROPERTIES AND CONSENTS NEEDED FOR CERTAIN ENVIRONMENTAL
PERMITS IN, AND WITH RESPECT TO, THE CITY OF OCEAN CITY ARE REASONABLY
NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR OPERATION OF THE OCEAN WIND 1
QUALIFIED OFFSHORE WIND PROJECT
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Service List

ORSTED

Aaron Bullwinkel

Senior Legal Counsel

Legal, Group Support

Orsted Offshore North America
399 Boylston St., 12th Floor
Boston, MA 02116
aarbu@orsted.com

Marc Reimer

Orsted Offshore North America
399 Boylston St., 12th Floor
Boston, MA 02116
MREIM@orsted.com

Matthew Kaplan

Orsted

437 Madison Avenue, 19th floor
New York, NY-10022
MATKA@orsted.com

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor

One Gateway Center, Suite 910
Newark, NJ 07102
geisenstark@cozen.com

Michael J. Connolly, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor PC

One Gateway Center, Suite 910
Newark, NJ 07102
mconnolly@cozen.com

William Lesser, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor PC
3 WTC, 175 Greenwich Street — 55" Floor
New York, NY 10007
wlesser@cozen.com

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Aida Camacho-Welch,

Board Secretary

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 PO
Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Robert Brabston

Executive Director

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson

Deputy Exec. Director

Executive Director Office

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Abe Silverman, Esq.

Chief Counsel

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov
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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
(Cont’d)

Andrea Hart, Esq.

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Andrea.Hart@bpu.nj.gov

Kelly Mooij

Deputy Director Office of Clean Energy
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor

PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.gov

Jim Ferris

Bureau Chief of New Technology
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Jim.ferris@bpu.nj.gov

Joseph DelLosa

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Joseph.Delosa@bpu.nj.gov

Véronique Oomen

Project Manager Renewable Energy
Division of Clean Energy

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue

Trenton, NJ 08625
Véronigue.Oomen@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Brian O. Lipman, Esq.

Director

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
PO Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

DIVISION OF LAW

Pamela Owen, DAG
Department of Law

Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street

PO Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
pamela.owen@Ilaw.njoag.gov

Daren Eppley, DAG
Department of Law

Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street

PO Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov
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DIVISION OF LAW
(Cont’d)

Terel Klein, DAG
Department of Law

Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street
PO Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625

terel.klein@law.njoag.qgov

David Apy, Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Practice Group

Office of the Attorney General

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street

7th FI., P.O. Box 093

Trenton, New Jersey 08625
David.apy@law.njoag.gov

PSEG

Cara Lewis, Esq.
PSEG Service Corp.
80 Park Plaza, T5
Newark, NJ 07101
cara.lewis@pseg.com

Ana Murteira, Esq.
PSEG Service Corp.

80 Park Plaza, T5
Newark, NJ 07101
Ana.Murteira@pseg.com

OCEAN CITY

Melissa Rasner
Municipal Clerk

City of Ocean City
861 Asbury Avenue
Ocean City NJ 08226
mrasner@ocnj.us

Dorothy F. McCrosson, Esq.
City Solicitor

McCrosson & Stanton, P.C.
200 Asbury Avenue

Ocean City, New Jersey 08226
dmccrosson@ochj.us

Hon. Jay Gillian, Mayor
City of Ocean City

861 Asbury Avenue
Ocean City, NJ 08226
mayor@aocnj.us

Bobby Barr

Council President

118 Roosevelt Boulevard
Ocean City, NJ 08226
rbarr@ocnj.us

Tomaso Rotondi
Council Vice President
407 Bay Avenue
Ocean City, NJ 08226
trotondi@ocnj.us

Karen Bergman

City Council Member
39 Bayview Place
Ocean City, NJ 08226
kbergman@ochnj.us

Keith Hartzell
City Council Member

720 Asbury Avenue, Apt. 3

Ocean City, NJ 08226
khartzell@ocnj.us

Jody Levchuk

City Council Member
2 Bayonne Place
Ocean City, NJ 08226
jlevchuk@ocnj.us

Peter V. Madden

City Council Member
47 Bay Road

Ocean City, NJ 08226
pmadden@ocnj.us

Terrence Crowley Jr.
City Council Member
123 Bay Avenue
Ocean City, NJ 08226
tcrowley@ocnj.us
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CAPE MAY COUNTY

Kevin Lare, Acting Administrator

Board of County Commissioners, Cape
May County

4 Moore Road

Cape May Courthouse, NJ 08210
kevin.lare@co.cape-may.nj.us

Gerald M. Thornton, Commissioner Director
Board of County Commissioners, Cape May
County

4 Moore Road

Cape May Courthouse, NJ 08210
gerald.thornton@co.cape-may.nj.us

Rita M. Rothberg

County Clerk

County of Cape May

7 N Main Street

P.O. Box 5000

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210-5000
coclerk@co.cape-may.nj.us

NJDEP

Shawn M. LaTourette, Commissioner
Department of Environmental Protection
401 E. State St.

7th Floor, East Wing

P.O. Box 402

Trenton, NJ 08625-0402
commissioner@dep.nj.gov

Sean D. Moriarty, Deputy Commissioner
Deputy Commissioner for Legal, Regulatory
and Legislative Affairs

401 E. State St., 7th Floor, East Wing

P.O. Box 402

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0402
Sean.Moriarty@dep.nj.gov

Martha Sullivan Sapp

Director, Green Acres Program
Green Acres Program

Mail Code 501-01

P.O. Box 420

501 East State Street

1st floor

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0420
Martha.Sapp@dep.nj.gov
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